OP \$190.00 78973477

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Tecomate Holdings, LLC		107/08/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tecomate Wildlife Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	14855 Blanco Road, Suite 306	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78216	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78973477	TEAM TECOMATE
Serial Number:	78973472	TEAM TECOMATE
Serial Number:	77525345	WHITETAIL NATION
Serial Number:	77525343	WHITETAIL NATION
Serial Number:	77525342	WHITETAIL NATION
Registration Number:	3462395	TECOMATE WILDLIFE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3589217	TECOMATE PROPERTIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)999-3623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 999-4344

Email: ip@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: Michael W. Dubner

Address Line 1: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000

TRADEMARK REEL: 004159 FRAME: 0089

900155994

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	133623.6000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael W. Dubner			
Signature:	/Michael W. Dubner/			
Date:	03/02/2010			
Total Attachments: 3 source=TWS Name Change#page1.tif source=TWS Name Change#page2.tif source=TWS Name Change#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004159 FRAME: 0090



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEW TECOMATE HOLDINGS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEW TECOMATE HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "TECOMATE WILDLIFE SYSTEMS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2009, AT 2:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

DATE: 07-10-09

AUTHENTICATION: 7412056

TRADEMARK REEL: 004159 FRAME: 0091

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4370837 8100

090685880

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:50 PM 07/09/2009 FILED 02:40 PM 07/09/2009 SRV 090685880 - 4370837 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF NEW TECOMATE HOLDINGS, LLC

July 8, 2009

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, New Tecomate Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the Company is New Tecomate Holdings, LLC.

SECOND: The first article of the Company's Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Company is Tecomate Wildlife Systems, LLC."

THIRD: This Amendment shall be effective upon filing.

(Halance of page intentionally blank—Signature Page Follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Amendment to be executed as of the date set forth above.

NEW TECOMATE HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

David Morris, Manager

2

DALLAS 2058964v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004159 FRAME: 0093

RECORDED: 03/02/2010